

REUU.....102255811 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Greenball Corp. Finova Capital Corporation Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2525 El Presidio St. Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Long Beach tate: CA Zip: 90810 Corporation-State Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Mi No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Merger Corporation-State California Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Robert No Other____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: October 3, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached Additional number(s) attached Yes C No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 8 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: San San Lee, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___215.___ Internal Address: Ku, Fong & Chen, LLP ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit excount 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 523 W. Sixth St. Suite 528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit counting City: L.A. State: CA Zip:90014 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Oct.10, 2002 San San Lee Signature Date Name of Person Signing

10/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000164 1938929

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 175.00 OP ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Response to Question 4(b)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.			
Tow-Master	1938929			
Dune Tracker	1805985			
Freeway	1873746			
Secura	1769263			
Alta Racer	1692845			
Osprey	1692846			
Homaster	1386736			
Power Fork	2063203			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, in connection with a financing transaction ("<u>FINANCING</u>") entered into between GREENBALL CORP., a California corporation ("<u>GREENBALL</u>") with a place of business located at 2525 El Presidio Street, Long Beach, CA 90810 and FINOVA CAPTAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("<u>FINVOA</u>") with a place of business located at 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2500, Los Angeles, CA 90071, GREENBALL, as assignor and FINOVA, as assignee entered into that certain COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 24, 1996 ("COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, GREENBALL assigned to FINOVA the rights, title and interests of GREENBALL in the TRADEMARKS (as defined and specified below) as collateral for the repayment of the amounts owing under the FINANCING;

WHEREAS, FINOVA is the current record owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which ownership resulted from the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT(collectively, "TRADEMARKS"):

Mark Tow-Master	Registration No. 1938929		
Dune Tracker	1805985		
Freeway	1873746		
Secura	1769263		
Alta Racer	1692845		
Osprey	1692846		
Homaster	1386736		
Power Fork	2063203		

WHEREAS, GREENBALL has repaid to FINOVA all amounts due and owing under the FINANCING and GREENBALL has otherwise fulfilled all obligations thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, FINOVA hereby assigns to GREENBALL all rights, title and interests in and to each and all TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said TRADEMARKS and registration thereof.

(Signature Page Follows)

Executed on this 3 day Octobe	1	_, 2002, at	Los Ai	rgeles,	.CN	
By: // Cichux		_				
Name:		.				
Title: MICHAEL ROSNER		_				
VP-GROUP COUNSEL FINOVA CAPITAL CORF	PORATION					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS:					
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)					

On this 3rd day of <u>October</u>, 2002, personally appeared <u>Michael Rosner</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Habolora - Derris

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

Notary Public

MARIE F. MADOLORA-DENNIS
Commission # 1322683
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2005